DC Disconnect Switches
Product Line D200
2 www.saelzer.com
Safely into the future!
Visions about changes
Energy is one of the key topics that concern us on a
daily basis. For maximum safety and availability, the

number for the switching programme can be identifi ed.  Please note that the identifi cation number of the switching
programme must now be replaced by the new selection.
Setup of order code number:
 –     –
6 www.saelzer.com
Front mounting
 Front mounting switches with four hole mounting 36 × 36 mm
 2 pole
 250 V up to 1000 V DC
 10 A up to 50 A
 IP66
Switching programme  Main/Emergency-Off Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle yellow/red
Padlock device
M-handle yellow/red
Padlockable handle
V-handle yellow/red
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
83200
1 string
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-83200-033N4 D211-83200-033M4 D211-83200-033V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-83200-033N4 D221-83200-033M4 D221-83200-033V4
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-83200-033N4 D222-83200-033M4 D222-83200-033V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-83200-033N4 D241-83200-033M4 D241-83200-033V4
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-83200-033N4 D242-83200-033M4 D242-83200-033V4
DC Disconnect Switches / Product Line D200
Front mounting   Four hole mounting
 Main Switches:
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle black
Padlock device
M-handle black
Padlockable handle
V-handle silver/black
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-83200-033N1 D211-83200-033M1 D211-83200-033V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-83200-033N1 D221-83200-033M1 D221-83200-033V1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-83200-033N1 D222-83200-033M1 D222-83200-033V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-83200-033N1 D241-83200-033M1 D241-83200-033V1
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-83200-033N1 D242-83200-033M1 D242-83200-033V1
 ON-OFF Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
M-handle silver/black
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-83200-003M1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-83200-003M1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-83200-003M1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-83200-003M1
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-83200-003M1

1 3
Dimensions (mm):
Setup of order code number
Type     Switching progr. Mtg. form
D211 85200 003M1
Order code no. D211-85200-003M1 Switching
Mounting form progr. A B C C1 D1 D2 E H
003M1 / 033V1 / 033V4 83200 48 77 61 32 12 4.5 36 80
003M1 / 033V1 / 033V4 83300 48 92 61 32 12 4.5 36 80
003M1 / 033V1 / 033V4 84200 48 106 61 32 12 4.5 36 80
003M1 / 033V1 / 033V4 85200 48 135 61 32 12 4.5 36 80
033M1 / 033M4 83200 67 77 61 38 12 4.5 36 80
033M1 / 033M4 83300 67 92 61 38 12 4.5 36 80
033M1 / 033M4 84200 67 106 61 38 12 4.5 36 80
033M1 / 033M4 85200 67 135 61 38 12 4.5 36 80
033N1 / 033N4 83200 67 77 61 33 12 4.5 36 80
033N1 / 033N4 83300 67 92 61 33 12 4.5 36 80
033N1 / 033N4 84200 67 106 61 33 12 4.5 36 80
033N1 / 033N4 85200 67 135 61 33 12 4.5 36 80
Further switching programmes from page 21.
9
Base mounting
 Base mounting switches with snap-on mounting
 for DIN rail
 2 pole
 250 V up to 1000 V DC
 10 A up to 50 A
 IP30
Switching programme  Main/Emergency-Off Sw.  Main Switches:  ON-OFF Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlockable handle
V-handle yellow/red
Padlockable handle
V-handle silver/black
M-handle silver/black
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
83200
1 string
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-83200-026V4 D211-83200-026V1 D211-83200-026M1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-83200-026V4 D221-83200-026V1 D221-83200-026M1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-83200-026V4 D222-83200-026V1 D222-83200-026M1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-83200-026V4 D241-83200-026V1 D241-83200-026M1
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-83200-026V4 D242-83200-026V1 D242-83200-026M1
DC Disconnect Switches / Product Line D200
Base mounting   Snap-on mounting for DIN rail
83200
1
+IN
+OUT
1
– IN
– OUT
83300
1 string
32 A 32 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-83300-026V4 D241-83300-026V1 D241-83300-026M1
50 A 50 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-83300-026V4 D242-83300-026V1 D242-83300-026M1
83300
1
+OUT
1
– IN
– OUT
+IN
1
84200
2 strings
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-026V4 D211-84200-026V1 D211-84200-026M1

710N1 / 710N4 175 115 100 33 20/25 165
710V1 / 710V4 / 711M1 175 115 100 39 20/25 165
Setup of order code number
Type     Switching progr. Mtg. form
D211 89300 710V1
Order code no. D211-89300-710V1
Further switching programmes from page 21.
16 www.saelzer.com
Enclosed Switches
 Insulated enclosure (polycarbonate)
 250 × 160 × 120 mm (H × W × D)
 Cover interlock in ON position
 2 pole
 250 V up to 1000 V DC
 10 A up to 50 A
 IP66
DC Disconnect Switches / Product Line D200
Enclosed Switches with insulated enclosure 250 × 160 × 120 mm
Switching programme  Main/Emergency-Off Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle yellow/red
Padlock device
M-handle yellow/red
Padlockable handle
V-handle yellow/red
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
84200
2 strings
without PE connection link:
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-760N4 D211-84200-760M4 D211-84200-760V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-760N4 D221-84200-760M4 D221-84200-760V4
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-760N4 D222-84200-760M4 D222-84200-760V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-760N4 D241-84200-760M4 D241-84200-760V4
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-84200-760N4 D242-84200-760M4 D242-84200-760V4
with PE connection link:
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-761N4 D211-84200-761M4 D211-84200-761V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-761N4 D221-84200-761M4 D221-84200-761V4
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-761N4 D222-84200-761M4 D222-84200-761V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-761N4 D241-84200-761M4 D241-84200-761V4
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-84200-761N4 D242-84200-761M4 D242-84200-761V4
 Main Switches:
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle black
Padlock device
M-handle black
Padlockable handle
V-handle silver/black
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
without PE connection link:
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-760N1 D211-84200-760M1 D211-84200-760V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-760N1 D221-84200-760M1 D221-84200-760V1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-760N1 D222-84200-760M1 D222-84200-760V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-760N1 D241-84200-760M1 D241-84200-760V1
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-84200-760N1 D242-84200-760M1 D242-84200-760V1
with PE connection link:
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-761N1 D211-84200-761M1 D211-84200-761V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-761N1 D221-84200-761M1 D221-84200-761V1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-761N1 D222-84200-761M1 D222-84200-761V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-761N1 D241-84200-761M1 D241-84200-761V1

761V1 / 761V4 250 160 120 39 25/32 235
764M1 /765M1 250 160 120 39 25/32 235
Setup of order code number
Type     Switching progr. Mtg. form
D242 85200 765M1
Order code no. D242-85200-765M1
Further switching programmes from page 21.
19
Enclosed Switches
 Insulated enclosure (polycarbonate)
 280 × 190 × 130 mm (H × W × D)
 Cover interlock in ON position
 2 pole
 250 V up to 1000 V DC
 10 A up to 50 A
 IP66
DC Disconnect Switches / Product Line D200
Enclosed Switches with insulated enclosure 280 × 190 × 130 mm
Switching programme  Main/Emergency-Off Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle yellow/red
Padlock device
M-handle yellow/red
Padlockable handle
V-handle yellow/red
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
84200
2 strings
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-763N4 D211-84200-763M4 D211-84200-763V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-763N4 D221-84200-763M4 D221-84200-763V4
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-763N4 D222-84200-763M4 D222-84200-763V4
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-763N4 D241-84200-763M4 D241-84200-763V4
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-84200-763N4 D242-84200-763M4 D242-84200-763V4
 Main Switches:
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities
(mm²)
Padlock device
N-handle black
Padlock device
M-handle black
Padlockable handle
V-handle silver/black
Operational current DC21-B I
e
 at solid fl exible
250 V 450 V 650 V 800 V 1000 V min max min max Order code number Order code number Order code number
20 A 16 A 10 A 1 10 0.75 6 D211-84200-763N1 D211-84200-763M1 D211-84200-763V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D221-84200-763N1 D221-84200-763M1 D221-84200-763V1
50 A 40 A 32 A 4 16 2.5 10 D222-84200-763N1 D222-84200-763M1 D222-84200-763V1
32 A 20 A 1 10 0.75 6 D241-84200-763N1 D241-84200-763M1 D241-84200-763V1
50 A 20 A 4 16 2.5 10 D242-84200-763N1 D242-84200-763M1 D242-84200-763V1
 ON-OFF Switches
Rated data
(IEC 60947)
Terminal capacities